

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10101/2019

Sushil Kumar S/o Shri Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10189/2019

Sita Ram S/o Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jag Mohan Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rupin Kala, G.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

06/09/2019

Mr. Rupin Kala, G.C. appears on behalf of respondent No.1.

A copy of the writ petition be supplied to Mr. Kala, who may take instructions and file reply within two weeks.

Issue fresh notice on rest of the unserved respondent(s), returnable within two weeks.

List this case again on 25.9.2019.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J