

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10101/2019

Sushil Kumar S/o Shri Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10189/2019

Sita Ram S/o Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Charu Jain for Mr. J.M. Saxena.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

31/10/2019

Let notices be awaited for a further period of two weeks.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/17-18

सत्यमेव जयते