

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10101/2019

Sushil Kumar S/o Shri Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10189/2019

Sita Ram S/o Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12881/2019

Smt. Santro Devi W/o Shri Man Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Gayatri Rathore Mr. Jag Mohan Saxena
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vinay Kumar Pandey Mr. Rupin Kala Mr. Bharat Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Judgment / Order

24/05/2023

Counsel for the respondents prays for one week's time to file reply to the writ petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Reply, if any, be filed within one week.

List these matters after one week.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J