

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10101/2019

Sushil Kumar S/o Shri Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10189/2019

Sita Ram S/o Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12881/2019

Smt. Santro Devi W/o Shri Man Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Gayatri Rathore, Sr. Adv. Mr. Jagmohan Saxena Mr. Adityavardhan Pancholi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sachin Singh for Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG and Mr. Palash with Mr. Utkarsh for Mr. Sandeep Pathak

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

09/10/2025

List these matters on 06.11.2025, as prayed.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J