

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10101/2019

Sushil Kumar S/o Shri Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10189/2019

Sita Ram S/o Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12881/2019

Smt. Santro Devi W/o Shri Man Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jag Mohan Saxena, Ms. Gayatri Rathore
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Pathak, Mr. Govind Purohit for Mr. Virendra Saraswat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
Order

17/12/2025

Learned counsel for the impleader has submitted an application for impleading himself as respondent Nos.6 and 7.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has no objection.

The application (IA No.01/2025) is allowed.

Amended cause title is taken on record.

Office is directed to place at appropriate place.

List these matters for final hearing on 06.01.2026.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J