

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10101/2019

Sushil Kumar S/o Shri Bhal Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10189/2019

Sita Ram S/o Shri Banwari Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12881/2019

Smt. Santro Devi W/o Shri Man Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

Regional Transport Authority

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Gayatri Rathore, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Ran Singh Mr. Jagmohan Saxena Mr. Madhav Mitra, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Jai Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. S.S. Naruka, AAG with Mr. Jitendra K. Takar

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

06/01/2026

List on 28.01.2026, as prayed by counsel for the respondents.

It is made clear that no further request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J